

IN THE MICHIGAN COURT OF APPEALS

ORDER

Re: **Crystal Howery v City of Detroit**
Docket No. **300115**
L.C. No. **00-375025**

David H. Sawyer, Chief Judge Pro Tem, acting under MCR 7.211(E)(2), orders:

The motion for reconsideration is GRANTED. The order dated November 2, 2010, is VACATED, and the claim of appeal is REINSTATED.

However, appellant still needs to provide a copy of the August 24, 2010 order appealed from. MCR 7.204(C)(1). Thus, appellant shall provide a copy of that item to the Clerk's Office of this Court within 21 days of the date of this order. Failure to comply with this requirement may result in dismissal of the appeal.

The motion to waive fees is GRANTED for this case only.



A true copy entered and certified by Larry S. Royster, Chief Clerk, on

MAR 03 2011

Date

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Larry S. Royster", is written over a horizontal line. Below the line, the words "Chief Clerk" are printed.

Chief Clerk